

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-043	37 V	ersion:	1	Name:	In-Lieu of Proposition 39 Facilities Us Cox Academy - School Year 2020-20	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	2/14/2020 3/11/2020				In control:	Superintendent 3/11/2020	
On agenda:					Final action:		
Enactment date:	3/11/20	020			Enactment #:	20-0438	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of the In Lieu of Proposition 39 Facilities Use Agreement between the District and Cox Academy, a Charter School, for the use of the Premises of the E. Morris Cox Elementary School Site, specified in the Agreement, at 9860 Sunnyside Street, Oakland, CA 94603-2750, for a one-year term, for the period July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021, for the sole purpose of operating its educational program for grades TK to 5, paying District the Proposition 39 2020-2021 Use Fee specified in Section 3 of the Agreement (anticipated to be \$272,342.20) and pursuant to all other terms and conditions of the Agreement.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 20-0437 In-Lieu of Proposition 39 Facilities Use Agreement - Cox Academy - School Year 2020- 2021						
Contact:	sonali.murarka@ousd.org						
Date	Ver. A	Action By			Act	ion	Result
3/11/2020	1 B	Board of Ec	lucation		Ad	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass
Approval by the E	Board of	Education	of the In	n Lieu	of Proposition 3	9 Facilities Use Agreement between th	e District and

Approval by the Board of Education of the In Lieu of Proposition 39 Facilities Use Agreement between the District and Cox Academy, a Charter School, for the use of the Premises of the E. Morris Cox Elementary School Site, specified in the Agreement, at 9860 Sunnyside Street, Oakland, CA 94603-2750, for a one-year term, for the period July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021, for the sole purpose of operating its educational program for grades TK to 5, paying District the Proposition 39 2020-2021 Use Fee specified in Section 3 of the Agreement (anticipated to be \$272,342.20) and pursuant to all other terms and conditions of the Agreement.